
Senioriturnaus

Final ranking

Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts BH.

1 1 Auvinen Jyrki 2079 FIN 6 b 1 8 w 1 2 b ½ 3 w 1 4 b 1 5 w 1 9 b 1 6½ 29½

2 8 Ahava Olavi 1749 FIN 15 w 1 4 b 1 1 w ½ 12 b 1 3 w 0 7 b 1 13 w 1 5½ 26

3 2 Rantanen Veikko 1912 FIN 10 w 1 14 b 1 12 w 1 1 b 0 2 b 1 9 w ½ 4 b ½ 5 28

4 5 Vehkalahti Veli 1858 FIN 11 b 1 2 w 0 6 b 1 7 w 1 1 w 0 8 b ½ 3 w ½ 4 31½

5 3 Markkanen Seppo 1902 FIN 13 b ½ 9 w 1 7 b 0 6 w ½ 8 w 1 1 b 0 12 w 1 4 27

6 9 Mether Jorma 1733 FIN 1 w 0 15 b 1 4 w 0 5 b ½ 11 b ½ 14 w 1 16 b 1 4 21½

7 6 Pursiainen Erkki 1821 FIN 12 w 0 11 b 1 5 w 1 4 b 0 13 w 1 2 w 0 8 b ½ 3½ 26½

8 7 Helander Olli 1757 FIN 16 b 1 1 b 0 10 w 1 13 w ½ 5 b 0 4 w ½ 7 w ½ 3½ 25

9 4 Särkilahti Voitto 1881 FIN 14 w 0 5 b 0 15 w 1 10 b 1 12 w 1 3 b ½ 1 w 0 3½ 25

10 10 Kvist Edvi 1539 FIN 3 b 0 16 w 1 8 b 0 9 w 0 15 b 1 11 w ½ 14 b 1 3½ 19

11 13 Särkilahti Osmo 1523 FIN 4 w 0 7 w 0 16 b ½ 14 b 1 6 w ½ 10 b ½ 15 w 1 3½ 18½

12 14 Laukkanen Tenho 1488 FIN 7 b 1 13 w 1 3 b 0 2 w 0 9 b 0 16 w 1 5 b 0 3 25

13 11 Salminen Pekka 1525 FIN 5 w ½ 12 b 0 14 w 1 8 b ½ 7 b 0 15 w 1 2 b 0 3 22½

14 12 Vettanen Lauri 1525 FIN 9 b 1 3 w 0 13 b 0 11 w 0 16 b 1 6 b 0 10 w 0 2 23

15 16 Sukanen Tuomo 1399 FIN 2 b 0 6 w 0 9 b 0 16 w 1 10 w 0 13 b 0 11 b 0 1 23½

16 15 Kujansuu Jorma 1484 FIN 8 w 0 10 b 0 11 w ½ 15 b 0 14 w 0 12 b 0 6 w 0 ½ 20½

group S60

Rank SNo. Name Rtg Gr Pts BH.

1 1 Auvinen Jyrki 2079 S60 6½ 29½

3 2 Rantanen Veikko 1912 S60 5 28

12 14 Laukkanen Tenho 1488 S60 3 25

14 12 Vettanen Lauri 1525 S60 2 23

15 16 Sukanen Tuomo 1399 S60 1 23½

16 15 Kujansuu Jorma 1484 S60 ½ 20½

group S70

Rank SNo. Name Rtg Gr Pts BH.

2 8 Ahava Olavi 1749 S70 5½ 26

4 5 Vehkalahti Veli 1858 S70 4 31½

5 3 Markkanen Seppo 1902 S70 4 27

9 4 Särkilahti Voitto 1881 S70 3½ 25

group S80

Rank SNo. Name Rtg Gr Pts BH.

6 9 Mether Jorma 1733 S80 4 21½

7 6 Pursiainen Erkki 1821 S80 3½ 26½

8 7 Helander Olli 1757 S80 3½ 25

10 10 Kvist Edvi 1539 S80 3½ 19

11 13 Särkilahti Osmo 1523 S80 3½ 18½

13 11 Salminen Pekka 1525 S80 3 22½
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